
#1 Boys 100 Meters
State Qualifying 11.10

*R Facility Record 10.90 Marcus Jones

Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Bryce BILLINGS Chicago (De La *REC 10.55 4(1) 10

2 William FLEMING Chicago (Urban *REC 10.56 4(2) 8

3 David MUNSON Chicago (Phillips) *REC 10.57 4(3) 6

4 Trayvon ROSS Chicago (Dunbar) *REC 10.82 4(4) 4

5 Romell CLARK Chicago (Dunbar) *REC 10.86 3(1) 2

6 Desmond BERDELL Chicago (Urban 10.98  (NW) 4(5) 1

7 Dajuan BELL Chicago 11.06  (NW) 4(6)

8 Walter MCBRIDE Chicago (De La 11.31  (NW) 3(2)

9 Markell JEFFERSON Chicago (Solorio 11.35  (NW) 4(7)

10 Anthony DAVIS Chicago (Phillips) 11.42  (NW) 3(3)

11 James SIMPSON Chicago 11.43  (NW) 3(4)

12 Kenny SMALLEY Chicago (Mt. 11.55  (NW) 3(5)

13 Tyler WASH Chicago (South 11.68  (NW) 2(1)

14 Marquise WEATHERALL Chicago (South 11.92  (NW) 3(6)

15 Eric MARCH Chicago 11.96  (NW) 2(2)

16 Tre'Vonte HARRIS Chicago (King) 11.98  (NW) 2(3)

17 James WOODRUFF Chicago 12.20  (NW) 2(4)

18 Charles JONES Chicago (St. Rita) 12.24  (NW) 2(5)

19 Matthew TEAGUE Chicago 12.28  (NW) 1(1)

20 Rodney MCCASKILL Chicago 12.45  (NW) 2(6)

21 Devon ROBINSON Chicago (Solorio 12.48  (NW) 1(2)

22 Jonquell HUNTER Chicago (King) 12.49  (NW) 2(7)

23 Spurgeon JOHNSON Chicago 13.32  (NW) 1(3)

24 Albert JEFFRIES Chicago (Hyde 14.66  (NW) 1(4)

25 Darian CRAWFORD Chicago 14.77  (NW) 1(5)

Earnell REDMAN Chicago (Hyde DNS  (NW) 1

Brendon LEE Chicago DNS  (NW) 2

Tyrin THURMAN Chicago (Mt. DNS  (NW) 3

Charles MARKS Chicago DNS  (NW) 3

Lashaun RULE Chicago (St. Rita) DNS  (NW) 4

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 4 Wind:  (+0.0)

1 Matthew TEAGUE Chicago 12.28

2 Devon ROBINSON Chicago (Solorio 12.48

3 Spurgeon JOHNSON Chicago 13.32

4 Albert JEFFRIES Chicago (Hyde 14.66

5 Darian CRAWFORD Chicago 14.77

Earnell REDMAN Chicago (Hyde DNS

Section 2 of 4 Wind:  (+0.0)

1 Tyler WASH Chicago (South 11.68

2 Eric MARCH Chicago 11.96

3 Tre'Vonte HARRIS Chicago (King) 11.98

#1 Boys 100 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
4 James WOODRUFF Chicago 12.20

5 Charles JONES Chicago (St. Rita) 12.24

6 Rodney MCCASKILL Chicago 12.45

7 Jonquell HUNTER Chicago (King) 12.49

Brendon LEE Chicago DNS

Section 3 of 4 Wind:  (+0.0)

1 Romell CLARK Chicago (Dunbar) *REC 10.86

2 Walter MCBRIDE Chicago (De La 11.31

3 Anthony DAVIS Chicago (Phillips) 11.42

4 James SIMPSON Chicago 11.43

5 Kenny SMALLEY Chicago (Mt. 11.55

6 Marquise WEATHERALL Chicago (South 11.92

Tyrin THURMAN Chicago (Mt. DNS

Charles MARKS Chicago DNS

Section 4 of 4 Wind:  (+0.0)

1 Bryce BILLINGS Chicago (De La *REC 10.55

2 William FLEMING Chicago (Urban *REC 10.56

3 David MUNSON Chicago (Phillips) *REC 10.57

4 Trayvon ROSS Chicago (Dunbar) *REC 10.82

5 Desmond BERDELL Chicago (Urban 10.98

6 Dajuan BELL Chicago 11.06

7 Markell JEFFERSON Chicago (Solorio 11.35

Lashaun RULE Chicago (St. Rita) DNS

#2 Boys 200 Meters
State Qualifying 22.50

*R Facility Record 21.95 Treston Forbes

Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 David MUNSON Chicago (Phillips) *REC 21.41 4(1) 10

2 Bryce BILLINGS Chicago (De La *REC 21.93 4(2) 8

3 Trayvon ROSS Chicago (Dunbar) 21.95  (NW) 4(3) 6

4 Amani JONES Chicago (Phillips) 22.31  (NW) 4(4) 4

5 Damani GIBSON Chicago (Urban 22.86  (NW) 3(1) 2

6 Romell CLARK Chicago (Dunbar) 22.93  (NW) 4(5) 1

7 Tyrin THURMAN Chicago (Mt. 23.15  (NW) 4(6)

8 Demonte ANGLIN Chicago 23.20  (NW) 2(1)

9 Walter MCBRIDE Chicago (De La 23.36  (NW) 3(2)

10 Leonard JONES Chicago (Mt. 23.81  (NW) 2(2)

11 Malik SCALES Chicago (St. Rita) 23.82  (NW) 3(3)

12 Matthew TEAGUE Chicago 23.90  (NW) 1(1)

12 Jose STONEWALL Chicago 23.90  (NW) 3(4)

14 James WOODRUFF Chicago 24.06  (NW) 2(3)

15 Rodney MCCASKILL Chicago 24.12  (NW) 2(4)

16 James WEBB Chicago (King) 24.32  (NW) 1(2)

17 Deshawn CRIBBS Chicago (Urban 24.73  (NW) 3(5)

18 John LEWIS Chicago (Solorio 25.22  (NW) 1(3)

19 Jermaine PRICE Chicago (Solorio 25.81  (NW) 1(4)
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#2 Boys 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
20 Spurgeon JOHNSON Chicago 26.08  (NW) 1(5)

Albert JEFFRIES Chicago (Hyde DNS  (NW) 1

Tyler WASH Chicago (South DNS  (NW) 2

Martavias WALKER Chicago DNS  (NW) 2

Jaden PEARSON Chicago (South DNS  (NW) 2

Jonquell HUNTER Chicago (King) DNS  (NW) 2

Hassan ABDULLATEEF Chicago DNS  (NW) 3

Charles MARKS Chicago DNS  (NW) 3

Jacoby JOHNSON Chicago DNS  (NW) 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 4 Wind:  (+0.0)

1 Matthew TEAGUE Chicago 23.90

2 James WEBB Chicago (King) 24.32

3 John LEWIS Chicago (Solorio 25.22

4 Jermaine PRICE Chicago (Solorio 25.81

5 Spurgeon JOHNSON Chicago 26.08

Albert JEFFRIES Chicago (Hyde DNS

Section 2 of 4 Wind:  (+0.0)

1 Demonte ANGLIN Chicago 23.20

2 Leonard JONES Chicago (Mt. 23.81

3 James WOODRUFF Chicago 24.06

4 Rodney MCCASKILL Chicago 24.12

Tyler WASH Chicago (South DNS

Martavias WALKER Chicago DNS

Jaden PEARSON Chicago (South DNS

Jonquell HUNTER Chicago (King) DNS

Section 3 of 4 Wind:  (+0.0)

1 Damani GIBSON Chicago (Urban 22.86

2 Walter MCBRIDE Chicago (De La 23.36

3 Malik SCALES Chicago (St. Rita) 23.82

4 Jose STONEWALL Chicago 23.90

5 Deshawn CRIBBS Chicago (Urban 24.73

Hassan ABDULLATEEF Chicago DNS

Charles MARKS Chicago DNS

Jacoby JOHNSON Chicago DNS

Section 4 of 4 Wind:  (+0.0)

1 David MUNSON Chicago (Phillips) *REC 21.41

2 Bryce BILLINGS Chicago (De La *REC 21.93

3 Trayvon ROSS Chicago (Dunbar) 21.95

4 Amani JONES Chicago (Phillips) 22.31

5 Romell CLARK Chicago (Dunbar) 22.93

6 Tyrin THURMAN Chicago (Mt. 23.15

#5 Boys 400 Meters
State Qualifying 51.00

*R Facility Record 49.88 Deondre Ward

Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Alexze WHATLEY Chicago (Urban 51.55 4(1) 10

2 Walter MCBRIDE Chicago (De La 51.66 4(2) 8

3 Demonte ANGLIN Chicago 51.71 3(1) 6

4 Jake STEFANSKI Chicago (St. Rita) 51.77 4(3) 4

5 Mario CHANDLER Chicago 52.48 3(2) 2

6 Nick POPE Chicago (Mt. 52.99 4(4) 1

7 David ROGERS Chicago (Mt. 53.19 3(3)

8 Kolby PRUITT Chicago 54.05 4(5)

9 Derrell BROWN Chicago (Urban 54.55 4(6)

10 Orian SMALL Chicago 56.98 2(1)

11 Jacoby JOHNSON Chicago 57.07 4(7)

12 Terrence BOLDEN Chicago (Solorio 57.10 1(1)

13 Desean WASHPUN Chicago 57.12 2(2)

14 Angel CAMPOS Chicago (Solorio 59.19 1(2)

15 Supriem CLARK Chicago 1:04.19 3(4)

Earnell REDMAN Chicago (Hyde DNS 1

Pierre ANDERSON Chicago (South DNS 2

Joshua MCGHEE Chicago (Dunbar) DNS 2

Mose SREEBNY Chicago DNS 2

Joshua COOK Chicago (De La DNS 2

Busayo ADEBAYO Chicago DNS 2

Torey WRIGHT Chicago (Dunbar) DNS 3

Charles MARKS Chicago DNS 3

Nick TRIPLETT Chicago DNS 3

Zebulun GREEN Chicago DNS 3

Nick MARTONE Chicago (St. Rita) DNS 4

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 4

1 Terrence BOLDEN Chicago (Solorio 57.10

2 Angel CAMPOS Chicago (Solorio 59.19

Earnell REDMAN Chicago (Hyde DNS

Section 2 of 4

1 Orian SMALL Chicago 56.98

2 Desean WASHPUN Chicago 57.12

Pierre ANDERSON Chicago (South DNS

Joshua MCGHEE Chicago (Dunbar) DNS

Mose SREEBNY Chicago DNS

Joshua COOK Chicago (De La DNS

Busayo ADEBAYO Chicago DNS

Section 3 of 4

1 Demonte ANGLIN Chicago 51.71

2 Mario CHANDLER Chicago 52.48
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#5 Boys 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
3 David ROGERS Chicago (Mt. 53.19

4 Supriem CLARK Chicago 1:04.19

Torey WRIGHT Chicago (Dunbar) DNS

Charles MARKS Chicago DNS

Nick TRIPLETT Chicago DNS

Zebulun GREEN Chicago DNS

Section 4 of 4

1 Alexze WHATLEY Chicago (Urban 51.55

2 Walter MCBRIDE Chicago (De La 51.66

3 Jake STEFANSKI Chicago (St. Rita) 51.77

4 Nick POPE Chicago (Mt. 52.99

5 Kolby PRUITT Chicago 54.05

6 Derrell BROWN Chicago (Urban 54.55

7 Jacoby JOHNSON Chicago 57.07

Nick MARTONE Chicago (St. Rita) DNS

#4 Boys 800 Meters
State Qualifying 1:59.20

*R Facility Record 1:57.46 Alex Lima

Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Eduardo RODRIGUEZ Chicago 2:03.75 2(1) 10

2 Nick MARTONE Chicago (St. Rita) 2:04.34 2(2) 8

3 Brian BRADY Chicago 2:06.66 2(3) 6

4 Orian SMALL Chicago 2:10.23 2(4) 4

5 Orsean KENNEDY Chicago 2:11.47 1(1) 2

6 Ashwin AGGARWAL Chicago 2:11.63 1(2) 1

7 Edison WENG Chicago 2:11.89 2(5)

8 Ashton MCDOWELL Chicago 2:12.89 1(3)

9 Tommy JACOBS Chicago (Mt. 2:13.11 2(6)

10 Tyrone WILLIAMS Chicago (Urban 2:13.83 2(7)

11 Darrion BAXTER Chicago 2:18.56 2(8)

12 George WALLS Chicago 2:19.51 2(9)

Conor FAGAN Chicago (Mt. DNS 2

Nicholas SMITH Chicago (Urban DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Orsean KENNEDY Chicago 2:11.47

2 Ashwin AGGARWAL Chicago 2:11.63

3 Ashton MCDOWELL Chicago 2:12.89

Section 2 of 2

1 Eduardo RODRIGUEZ Chicago 2:03.75

2 Nick MARTONE Chicago (St. Rita) 2:04.34

3 Brian BRADY Chicago 2:06.66

4 Orian SMALL Chicago 2:10.23

5 Edison WENG Chicago 2:11.89

#4 Boys 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
6 Tommy JACOBS Chicago (Mt. 2:13.11

7 Tyrone WILLIAMS Chicago (Urban 2:13.83

8 Darrion BAXTER Chicago 2:18.56

9 George WALLS Chicago 2:19.51

Conor FAGAN Chicago (Mt. DNS

Nicholas SMITH Chicago (Urban DNS

#3 Boys 1600 Meters
State Qualifying 4:27.70

*R Facility Record 4:27.68 Connor Madell

Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Jacob MEYER Chicago 4:33.11 2(1) 10

2 Eduardo RODRIGUEZ Chicago 4:33.57 2(2) 8

3 Daniel CERVANTES Chicago 4:35.31 2(3) 6

4 Charles SOWERBY Chicago 4:52.34 2(4) 4

5 Edgar FLORES Chicago (Solorio 4:58.22 2(5) 2

6 Oscar MARTINEZ Chicago (St. Rita) 4:58.31 2(6) 1

7 Conor FAGAN Chicago (Mt. 5:05.24 2(7)

8 Tyrone WILLIAMS Chicago (Urban 5:05.47 2(8)

9 Patrick FAGAN Chicago (Mt. 5:10.91 1(1)

10 Jesus RIVERA Chicago (Solorio 5:17.82 1(2)

11 Ashton MCDOWELL Chicago 5:25.40 2(9)

12 Eugene HODGES Chicago 5:25.59 2(10)

13 Jaquan WILBURN Chicago (South 5:32.85 1(3)

14 Christian BARAJAS Chicago (De La 5:38.48 1(4)

15 Antoine JOHNSON Chicago 6:18.60 1(5)

16 Terrance HOOD Chicago 7:06.08 1(6)

Nicholas SMITH Chicago (Urban DNS 1

Jalen THRASH Chicago (De La DNS 1

Steve RIOS Chicago DNS 1

Malik CAMPBELL Chicago DNS 1

Sherman MCLAWHORN Chicago (St. Rita) DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Patrick FAGAN Chicago (Mt. 5:10.91

2 Jesus RIVERA Chicago (Solorio 5:17.82

3 Jaquan WILBURN Chicago (South 5:32.85

4 Christian BARAJAS Chicago (De La 5:38.48

5 Antoine JOHNSON Chicago 6:18.60

6 Terrance HOOD Chicago 7:06.08

Nicholas SMITH Chicago (Urban DNS

Jalen THRASH Chicago (De La DNS

Steve RIOS Chicago DNS

Malik CAMPBELL Chicago DNS

Section 2 of 2
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#3 Boys 1600 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
1 Jacob MEYER Chicago 4:33.11

2 Eduardo RODRIGUEZ Chicago 4:33.57

3 Daniel CERVANTES Chicago 4:35.31

4 Charles SOWERBY Chicago 4:52.34

5 Edgar FLORES Chicago (Solorio 4:58.22

6 Oscar MARTINEZ Chicago (St. Rita) 4:58.31

7 Conor FAGAN Chicago (Mt. 5:05.24

8 Tyrone WILLIAMS Chicago (Urban 5:05.47

9 Ashton MCDOWELL Chicago 5:25.40

10 Eugene HODGES Chicago 5:25.59

Sherman MCLAWHORN Chicago (St. Rita) DNS

#8 Boys 3200 Meters
State Qualifying 9:44.80

*R Facility Record 9:45.83 Henry Hostettler

Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Jacob MEYER Chicago *REC 10

2 Joel DELGADO Chicago 10:04.71 8

3 Conor FAGAN Chicago (Mt. 10:25.71 6

4 Tyrone WILLIAMS Chicago (Urban 10:48.69 4

5 Nick SLIMMON Chicago 10:48.86 2

6 Denilson SAAVEDRA Chicago 10:51.23 1

7 Christian BARAJAS Chicago (De La 12:47.32

8 Rene MECEDO Chicago (Solorio 13:20.59

9 Terrell PETERSON Chicago 16:50.32

Ashton MCDOWELL Chicago DNS

Juan RODRIGUEZ Chicago DNS

Brandon GALICIA Chicago (Solorio DNS

Nicholas SMITH Chicago (Urban DNS

#13 Boys 110m Hurdle
State Qualifying 15.30

*R Facility Record 14.61 Eric Walker

Wind:  (+0.0)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Tahuan WILLIAMS Chicago (Dunbar) 14.91 10

2 Tyrique THOMAS Chicago (St. Rita) 15.03 8

3 Theo PHIPPS Chicago (St. Rita) 15.51 6

4 Cameron WARREN Chicago (King) 15.56 4

5 Bryce WORTHY Chicago (De La 17.73 2

Travis CURTRAIL Chicago (Urban DNS

Niko HARRIS Chicago (Dunbar) DNS

#10 Boys 300m Hurdle
State Qualifying 40.20

*R Facility Record 38.94 Lewis Rogers

Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Tahuan WILLIAMS Chicago (Dunbar) 41.80 2(1) 10

2 Cameron WARREN Chicago (King) 42.28 2(2) 8

3 Tyrique THOMAS Chicago (St. Rita) 42.46 2(3) 6

4 Mick DOYLE Chicago (St. Rita) 44.68 2(4) 4

5 Calvin ROBINSON Chicago (Mt. 46.68 1(1) 2

6 Niko HARRIS Chicago (Dunbar) 50.73 1(2) 1

7 Tom SAWADA Chicago 51.71 2(5)

Pierre ANDERSON Chicago (South DNS 1

Calvin RICE Chicago (South DNS 2

Malcom BENNETT Chicago (Urban DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Calvin ROBINSON Chicago (Mt. 46.68

2 Niko HARRIS Chicago (Dunbar) 50.73

Pierre ANDERSON Chicago (South DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 Tahuan WILLIAMS Chicago (Dunbar) 41.80

2 Cameron WARREN Chicago (King) 42.28

3 Tyrique THOMAS Chicago (St. Rita) 42.46

4 Mick DOYLE Chicago (St. Rita) 44.68

5 Tom SAWADA Chicago 51.71

Calvin RICE Chicago (South DNS

Malcom BENNETT Chicago (Urban DNS

#14 Boys 4 x 100m Relay
State Qualifying 43.30

*R Facility Record 42.72 St. Rita

Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Chicago (Urban Prep/Engle (A) *REC 42.52 2(1) 10

1) Desmond BERDELL 2) Alexze WHATLEY

3) Damani GIBSON 4) Aaron BOYD

2 Chicago (Phillips) (A) *REC 42.63 2(2) 8

1) Quayvon SKANES 2) David MUNSON

3) Anthony DAVIS 4) Amani JONES

3 Chicago (Dunbar) (A) 43.36 2(3) 6

1) Tahuan WILLIAMS 2) Trayvon ROSS

3) Torey WRIGHT 4) Romell CLARK

4 Chicago (St. Rita) (A) 43.73 2(4) 4

1) Kailen HARRIS 2) Tyrique THOMAS

3) Theo PHIPPS 4) Lashaun RULE

5 Chicago (Noble/Comer) (A) 44.39 2(5) 2

1) Jose STONEWALL 2) James SIMPSON

3) Dajuan BELL 4) Hassan ABDULLATEEF
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#14 Boys 4 x 100m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
6 Chicago (De La Salle) (A) 44.68 2(6) 1

1) Bryce BILLINGS 2) Christopher BRIGGINS

3) Joshua CAMPBELL 4) Walter MCBRIDE

7 Chicago (Mt. Carmel) (A) 44.87 2(7)

1) Kenny SMALLEY 2) Justin GUTTER

3) Masai SPENCER 4) Leonard JONES

8 Chicago (Noble/Johnson) (A) 45.01 2(8)

1) Jacoby JOHNSON 2) Dominique MIDDLETON

3) Brendon LEE 4) Marquese SIMPSON

9 Chicago (South Shore Inte (A) 45.16 1(1)

1) Marquise WEATHERALL 2) Deshawn THOMAS

3) Jaden PEARSON 4) Tyler WASH

10 Chicago (King) (A) 47.68 1(2)

1) Jonquell HUNTER 2) Cameron WARREN

3) Calito THOMPSON 4) Tre'Vonte HARRIS

11 Chicago (University) (A) 50.27 1(3)

1) Jason CHANG 2) Tom SAWADA

3) Chris KUCERA 4) James WOODRUFF

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Chicago (South Shore Inte (A) 45.16

1) Marquise WEATHERALL 2) Deshawn THOMAS

3) Jaden PEARSON 4) Tyler WASH

2 Chicago (King) (A) 47.68

1) Jonquell HUNTER 2) Cameron WARREN

3) Calito THOMPSON 4) Tre'Vonte HARRIS

3 Chicago (University) (A) 50.27

1) Jason CHANG 2) Tom SAWADA

3) Chris KUCERA 4) James WOODRUFF

Section 2 of 2

1 Chicago (Urban Prep/Engle (A) *REC 42.52

1) Desmond BERDELL 2) Alexze WHATLEY

3) Damani GIBSON 4) Aaron BOYD

2 Chicago (Phillips) (A) *REC 42.63

1) Quayvon SKANES 2) David MUNSON

3) Anthony DAVIS 4) Amani JONES

3 Chicago (Dunbar) (A) 43.36

1) Tahuan WILLIAMS 2) Trayvon ROSS

3) Torey WRIGHT 4) Romell CLARK

4 Chicago (St. Rita) (A) 43.73

1) Kailen HARRIS 2) Tyrique THOMAS

3) Theo PHIPPS 4) Lashaun RULE

5 Chicago (Noble/Comer) (A) 44.39

#14 Boys 4 x 100m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time

1) Jose STONEWALL 2) James SIMPSON

3) Dajuan BELL 4) Hassan ABDULLATEEF

7 Chicago (Mt. Carmel) (A) 44.87

1) Kenny SMALLEY 2) Justin GUTTER

3) Masai SPENCER 4) Leonard JONES

8 Chicago (Noble/Johnson) (A) 45.01

1) Jacoby JOHNSON 2) Dominique MIDDLETON

3) Brendon LEE 4) Marquese SIMPSON

#15 Boys 4 x 200m Relay
State Qualifying 1:30.90

*R Facility Record 1:30.06 St. Rita

Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Chicago (Urban Prep/Engle (A) *REC 2(1) 10

1) Desmond BERDELL 2) Alexze WHATLEY

3) Aaron BOYD 4) Damani GIBSON

2 Chicago (Phillips) (A) *REC 2(2) 8

1) Quayvon SKANES 2) David MUNSON

3) Anthony DAVIS 4) Amani JONES

3 Chicago (Noble/Johnson) (A) 1:33.58 2(3) 6

1) Jacoby JOHNSON 2) Dominique MIDDLETON

3) Brendon LEE 4) Marquese SIMPSON

4 Chicago (Noble/Comer) (A) 1:34.58 2(4) 4

1) Hassan ABDULLATEEF 2) Dajuan BELL

3) James SIMPSON 4) Jose STONEWALL

5 Chicago (St. Rita) (A) 1:35.07 2(5) 2

1) Kailen HARRIS 2) Charles JONES

3) Theo PHIPPS 4) Lashaun RULE

6 Chicago (South Shore Inte (A) 1:36.31 1(1) 1

1) Marquise WEATHERALL 2) Deshawn THOMAS

3) Tyler WASH 4) Jaden PEARSON

7 Chicago (De La Salle) (A) 1:39.36 2(6)

1) Bryce BILLINGS 2) Christopher BRIGGINS

3) Joshua COOK 4) Ryan CURINGTON

8 Chicago (King) (A) 1:40.62 2(7)

1) Jonquell HUNTER 2) Cameron WARREN

3) Calito THOMPSON 4) Tre'Vonte HARRIS

9 Chicago (Perspectives/IIT (A) 1:41.65 1(2)

1) Kolby PRUITT 2) Supriem CLARK

3) Rodney MCCASKILL 4) Jajuan GOVAN

10 Chicago (University) (A) 1:42.23 1(3)

1) Jason CHANG 2) Stefan REHKEMPER

3) Chris KUCERA 4) James WOODRUFF

Chicago (DuSable) (A) DNS 1

1) Demonte ANGLIN 2) Malik CAMPBELL

3) Spurgeon JOHNSON 4) Ashton MCDOWELL
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#15 Boys 4 x 200m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts

Chicago (Mt. Carmel) (A) DQ 2

1) Kenny SMALLEY 2) Justin GUTTER

3) Michael CATANZARO 4) Masai SPENCER

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Chicago (South Shore Inte (A) 1:36.31

1) Marquise WEATHERALL 2) Deshawn THOMAS

3) Tyler WASH 4) Jaden PEARSON

2 Chicago (Perspectives/IIT (A) 1:41.65

1) Kolby PRUITT 2) Supriem CLARK

3) Rodney MCCASKILL 4) Jajuan GOVAN

3 Chicago (University) (A) 1:42.23

1) Jason CHANG 2) Stefan REHKEMPER

3) Chris KUCERA 4) James WOODRUFF

Chicago (DuSable) (A) DNS

1) Demonte ANGLIN 2) Malik CAMPBELL

3) Spurgeon JOHNSON 4) Ashton MCDOWELL

Section 2 of 2

1 Chicago (Urban Prep/Engle (A) *REC

1) Desmond BERDELL 2) Alexze WHATLEY

3) Aaron BOYD 4) Damani GIBSON

2 Chicago (Phillips) (A) *REC

1) Quayvon SKANES 2) David MUNSON

3) Anthony DAVIS 4) Amani JONES

3 Chicago (Noble/Johnson) (A) 1:33.58

1) Jacoby JOHNSON 2) Dominique MIDDLETON

3) Brendon LEE 4) Marquese SIMPSON

4 Chicago (Noble/Comer) (A) 1:34.58

1) Hassan ABDULLATEEF 2) Dajuan BELL

3) James SIMPSON 4) Jose STONEWALL

5 Chicago (St. Rita) (A) 1:35.07

1) Kailen HARRIS 2) Charles JONES

3) Theo PHIPPS 4) Lashaun RULE

6 Chicago (De La Salle) (A) 1:39.36

1) Bryce BILLINGS 2) Christopher BRIGGINS

3) Joshua COOK 4) Ryan CURINGTON

7 Chicago (King) (A) 1:40.62

1) Jonquell HUNTER 2) Cameron WARREN

3) Calito THOMPSON 4) Tre'Vonte HARRIS

Chicago (Mt. Carmel) (A) DQ

1) Kenny SMALLEY 2) Justin GUTTER

3) Michael CATANZARO 4) Masai SPENCER

#16 Boys 4 x 400m Relay
State Qualifying 3:27.50

*R Facility Record 3:23.89 Lyons Township

Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Chicago (Urban Prep/Engle (A) 3:28.70 2(1) 10

1) William FLEMING 2) Aaron BOYD

3) Derrell BROWN 4) Damani GIBSON

2 Chicago (Mt. Carmel) (A) 3:29.70 2(2) 8

1) Nick POPE 2) Michael CATANZARO

3) Masai SPENCER 4) David ROGERS

3 Chicago (Lindblom) (A) 3:31.70 2(3) 6

1) George WALLS 2) Daniel CERVANTES

3) Ishmael RASHAUN 4) Eduardo RODRIGUEZ

4 Chicago (St. Rita) (A) 3:36.20 2(4) 4

1) Jake STEFANSKI 2) Tyrique THOMAS

3) Louis COX 4) Mick DOYLE

5 Chicago (Noble/Johnson) (A) 3:37.90 2(5) 2

1) Jacoby JOHNSON 2) Jabriel GRIMES

3) Marquese SIMPSON 4) Orian SMALL

6 Chicago (De La Salle) (A) 3:47.60 2(6) 1

1) Christian BARAJAS 2) Joshua CAMPBELL

3) Joshua COOK 4) Brycen PITRE

7 Chicago (Dunbar) (A) 3:49.70 2(7)

1) Torey WRIGHT 2) Tahuan WILLIAMS

3) Joshua MCGHEE 4) Romell CLARK

8 Chicago (DuSable) (A) 3:57.14 1(1)

1) Emmanuel WILLIAMSON 2) Ashton MCDOWELL

3) Spurgeon JOHNSON 4) Malik CAMPBELL

9 Chicago (University) (A) 4:02.39 1(2)

1) Mose SREEBNY 2) Jacob MEYER

3) Tom SAWADA 4) Charles MARKS

10 Chicago (South Shore Inte (A) 4:03.38 1(3)

1) Antonio CARTER 2) Jaquan WILBURN

3) Pierre ANDERSON 4) Alton SMITH

11 Chicago (Solorio Academy) (A) 4:06.66 1(4)

1) Edgar FLORES 2) Omar LUIS

3) Jorge RIOS 4) Jesus RIVERA

Chicago (Perspectives/IIT (A) DNS 1

1) Supriem CLARK 2) Kolby PRUITT

3) Edison WENG 4) Teron MILLER

Chicago (Noble/Comer) (A) DNS 2

1) Zebulun GREEN 2) Darrion BAXTER

3) Ivan REDDING 4) Kenneth TERRY

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Chicago (DuSable) (A) 3:57.14
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#16 Boys 4 x 400m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time

1) Emmanuel WILLIAMSON 2) Ashton MCDOWELL

3) Spurgeon JOHNSON 4) Malik CAMPBELL

3 Chicago (South Shore Inte (A) 4:03.38

1) Antonio CARTER 2) Jaquan WILBURN

3) Pierre ANDERSON 4) Alton SMITH

4 Chicago (Solorio Academy) (A) 4:06.66

1) Edgar FLORES 2) Omar LUIS

3) Jorge RIOS 4) Jesus RIVERA

Chicago (Perspectives/IIT (A) DNS

1) Supriem CLARK 2) Kolby PRUITT

3) Edison WENG 4) Teron MILLER

Section 2 of 2

1 Chicago (Urban Prep/Engle (A) 3:28.70

1) William FLEMING 2) Aaron BOYD

3) Derrell BROWN 4) Damani GIBSON

2 Chicago (Mt. Carmel) (A) 3:29.70

1) Nick POPE 2) Michael CATANZARO

3) Masai SPENCER 4) David ROGERS

3 Chicago (Lindblom) (A) 3:31.70

1) George WALLS 2) Daniel CERVANTES

3) Ishmael RASHAUN 4) Eduardo RODRIGUEZ

4 Chicago (St. Rita) (A) 3:36.20

1) Jake STEFANSKI 2) Tyrique THOMAS

3) Louis COX 4) Mick DOYLE

5 Chicago (Noble/Johnson) (A) 3:37.90

1) Jacoby JOHNSON 2) Jabriel GRIMES

3) Marquese SIMPSON 4) Orian SMALL

6 Chicago (De La Salle) (A) 3:47.60

1) Christian BARAJAS 2) Joshua CAMPBELL

3) Joshua COOK 4) Brycen PITRE

7 Chicago (Dunbar) (A) 3:49.70

1) Torey WRIGHT 2) Tahuan WILLIAMS

3) Joshua MCGHEE 4) Romell CLARK

Chicago (Noble/Comer) (A) DNS

1) Zebulun GREEN 2) Darrion BAXTER

3) Ivan REDDING 4) Kenneth TERRY

#17 Boys 4 x 800m Relay
State Qualifying 8:11.20

*R Facility Record 8:01.58 Lyons Township

Pl Team Time Pts
1 Chicago (University) (A) 8:47.60 10

1) Harrison SHAPIRO 2) Ashwin AGGARWAL

3) Abraham ZELCHENKO 4) Charles SOWERBY

2 Chicago (De La Salle) (A) 8:54.30 8

1) Christian BARAJAS 2) Joshua CAMPBELL

3) Joshua COOK 4) Garrett HARRIS

#17 Boys 4 x 800m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Pts
3 Chicago (Lindblom) (A) 8:55.90 6

1) George WALLS 2) Czar CARSON

3) Joel DELGADO 4) Denilson SAAVEDRA

4 Chicago (Solorio Academy) (A) 9:11.20 4

1) Omar LUIS 2) David HERNANDEZ

3) Brandon GALICIA 4) Edgar FLORES

5 Chicago (St. Rita) (A) 9:18.70 2

1) Lorenzo ALVAREZ 2) Oscar MARTINEZ

3) Nick MARTONE 4) Sherman MCLAWHORN

Chicago (Noble/Comer) (A) SCR

1) Juan RODRIGUEZ 2) Darrion BAXTER

3) Steve RIOS 4) Eugene HODGES

Chicago (Urban Prep/Engle (A) SCR

1) Alexze WHATLEY 2) Tyrone WILLIAMS

3) Nicholas SMITH 4) Aaron BOYD

Chicago (Noble/Johnson) (A) SCR

1) Antonio ADAMS 2) Isaiah SHEPHERD

3) Rashawn HAYWOOD 4) Randy NUNEZ

#9 Boys High Jump
State Qualifying 6' 3"

*R Facility Record 6' 3" Jordan Boyd

Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1J Bryce WORTHY Chicago (De La 5' 10" 10

2J Dexter WARREN Chicago (Phillips) 5' 10" 8

3J Demonte ANGLIN Chicago 5' 8" 6

4J Tommy JACOBS Chicago (Mt. 5' 8" 4

5 Daylen WILSON Chicago (St. Rita) 5' 6" 2

6J Calvin RICE Chicago (South 5' 2" 1

7J Terrance THOMPSON Chicago (South 5' 2"

8J Aaron BOYD Chicago (Urban 5' 2"

9 Frankie ZOLLER Chicago (St. Rita) 5' 0"

Teron MILLER Chicago DNS

Markell JEFFERSON Chicago (Solorio DNS

#7 Boys Long Jump
State Qualifying 21' 5"

*R Facility Record 22' 3" Matt Flemming

Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 Theo PHIPPS Chicago (St. Rita) *REC 24' 03 /4 2(1) 10

2 Daylen WILSON Chicago (St. Rita) 20' 61 /2  (NW) 2(2) 8

3 Deshawn CRIBBS Chicago (Urban 19' 8"  (NW) 2(3) 6

4 Trayvon ROSS Chicago (Dunbar) 19' 5"  (NW) 2(4) 4

5 James WEBB Chicago (King) 19' 2"  (NW) 2(5) 2

6 Malik BROWN Chicago (Phillips) 19' 01 /2  (NW) 1(1) 1

7 Ryan CURINGTON Chicago (De La 18' 101 /2  (NW) 1(2)
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#7 Boys Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
8 Jabriel GRIMES Chicago 18' 7"  (NW) 2(6)

9 Mose SREEBNY Chicago 17' 41 /4  (NW) 2(7)

10 Antonio CARTER Chicago (South 17' 4"  (NW) 1(3)

11 Joshua SAUNDERS Chicago (Mt. 16' 11"  (NW) 1(4)

12 Marquise WEATHERALL Chicago (South 16' 83 /4  (NW) 2(8)

13 Desean WASHPUN Chicago 16' 61 /2  (NW) 1(5)

14 Teron MILLER Chicago 16' 4"  (NW) 1(6)

15 Spurgeon JOHNSON Chicago 15' 71 /2  (NW) 1(7)

Matthew JACKSON Chicago (King) DNS  (NW) 1

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 Malik BROWN Chicago (Phillips) 19' 01 /2  (NW)

2 Ryan CURINGTON Chicago (De La 18' 101 /2  (NW)

3 Antonio CARTER Chicago (South 17' 4"  (NW)

4 Joshua SAUNDERS Chicago (Mt. 16' 11"  (NW)

5 Desean WASHPUN Chicago 16' 61 /2  (NW)

6 Teron MILLER Chicago 16' 4"  (NW)

7 Spurgeon JOHNSON Chicago 15' 71 /2  (NW)

Matthew JACKSON Chicago (King) DNS  (NW)

Flight 2 of 2

1 Theo PHIPPS Chicago (St. Rita) *REC 24' 03 /4

2 Daylen WILSON Chicago (St. Rita) 20' 61 /2  (NW)

3 Deshawn CRIBBS Chicago (Urban 19' 8"  (NW)

4 Trayvon ROSS Chicago (Dunbar) 19' 5"  (NW)

5 James WEBB Chicago (King) 19' 2"  (NW)

6 Jabriel GRIMES Chicago 18' 7"  (NW)

7 Mose SREEBNY Chicago 17' 41 /4  (NW)

8 Marquise WEATHERALL Chicago (South 16' 83 /4  (NW)

#11 Boys Triple Jump
State Qualifying 43' 4"

*R Facility Record 43' 2" Calvin Jordan

Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 Ryan CURINGTON Chicago (De La 40' 1"  (NW) 10

2 Tommy JACOBS Chicago (Mt. 39' 6"  (NW) 8

3 Anthony DRIVER Chicago (St. Rita) 39' 4"  (NW) 6

4 Deshawn CRIBBS Chicago (Urban 35' 61 /2  (NW) 4

5 Terrance THOMPSON Chicago (South 34' 111 /2  (NW) 2

6 Antonio CARTER Chicago (South 34' 61 /2  (NW) 1

7 Joshua SAUNDERS Chicago (Mt. 34' 51 /2  (NW)

8 Stefan REHKEMPER Chicago 34' 11 /2  (NW)

Matthew JACKSON Chicago (King) DNS  (NW)

Malik SCALES Chicago (St. Rita) DNS  (NW)

Jabriel GRIMES Chicago ND  (NW)

#6 Boys Shot Put
State Qualifying 50' 11"

*R Facility Record 48' 8" AJ Duerig

Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 Verdis BROWN Chicago (Mt. *REC 54' 21 /2 2(1) 10

2 Daurice LEE Chicago (Phillips) 44' 83 /4 2(2) 8

3 Orrin MYRICK Chicago (Mt. 44' 71 /4 2(3) 6

4 Hamza ABU-SHANAB Chicago (Urban 42' 101 /4 2(4) 4

5 Frank STASZEL Chicago (Solorio 40' 101 /4 2(5) 2

6 Chris HILL Chicago 31' 1" 1(1) 1

7 Jarrett WILLIAMS Chicago (De La 28' 103 /4 1(2)

8 Drayshawn BROUGHTON Chicago (South 26' 5" 1(3)

9 Lawrence POPE Chicago (Hyde 23' 43 /4 1(4)

Kolby SLAUGHTER Chicago (Hyde DNS 1

Rashaan GILLESPIE Chicago DNS 1

Pierre ANDERSON Chicago (South DNS 1

Chris MORAN Chicago (Solorio DNS 1

Emmanuel WILLIAMSON Chicago DNS 1

Kaelin PARKER Chicago (Urban DNS 2

Javon WILSON Chicago DNS 2

Aaron JONES Chicago (St. Rita) DNS 2

Thomas STACKER Chicago (St. Rita) DNS 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 Chris HILL Chicago 31' 1"

2 Jarrett WILLIAMS Chicago (De La 28' 103 /4

3 Drayshawn BROUGHTON Chicago (South 26' 5"

4 Lawrence POPE Chicago (Hyde 23' 43 /4

Kolby SLAUGHTER Chicago (Hyde DNS

Rashaan GILLESPIE Chicago DNS

Pierre ANDERSON Chicago (South DNS

Chris MORAN Chicago (Solorio DNS

Emmanuel WILLIAMSON Chicago DNS

Flight 2 of 2

1 Verdis BROWN Chicago (Mt. *REC 54' 21 /2

2 Daurice LEE Chicago (Phillips) 44' 83 /4

3 Orrin MYRICK Chicago (Mt. 44' 71 /4

4 Hamza ABU-SHANAB Chicago (Urban 42' 101 /4

5 Frank STASZEL Chicago (Solorio 40' 101 /4

Kaelin PARKER Chicago (Urban DNS

Javon WILSON Chicago DNS

Aaron JONES Chicago (St. Rita) DNS

Thomas STACKER Chicago (St. Rita) DNS
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#12 Boys Discus
State Qualifying 145' 11"

*R Facility Record 143' 4" Louis Grigoletti

Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 Hamza ABU-SHANAB Chicago (Urban 111' 1" 2(1) 10

2 Kevin RODRIGUEZ Chicago (Solorio 110' 3" 2(2) 8

3 Myles JOHNSON Chicago (Mt. 109' 1" 2(3) 6

4 Doniel ADKINS Chicago (King) 107' 113 /4 1(1) 4

5 Chris MORAN Chicago (Solorio 107' 51 /2 2(4) 2

6 Jaylin WADE Chicago 97' 41 /2 2(5) 1

7 Orrin MYRICK Chicago (Mt. 95' 8" 2(6)

8 Chris HILL Chicago 87' 6" 1(2)

9 Habram CASTILLO Chicago 85' 0" 1(3)

10 Javon WILSON Chicago 79' 11 /2 1(4)

11 Jarrett WILLIAMS Chicago (De La 48' 8" 1(5)

Mike FUDACZ Chicago (St. Rita) DNS 1

Rashaan GILLESPIE Chicago DNS 1

Kaelin PARKER Chicago (Urban DNS 2

Louis COX Chicago (St. Rita) DNS 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 Doniel ADKINS Chicago (King) 107' 113 /4

2 Chris HILL Chicago 87' 6"

3 Habram CASTILLO Chicago 85' 0"

4 Javon WILSON Chicago 79' 11 /2

5 Jarrett WILLIAMS Chicago (De La 48' 8"

Mike FUDACZ Chicago (St. Rita) DNS

Rashaan GILLESPIE Chicago DNS

Flight 2 of 2

1 Hamza ABU-SHANAB Chicago (Urban 111' 1"

2 Kevin RODRIGUEZ Chicago (Solorio 110' 3"

3 Myles JOHNSON Chicago (Mt. 109' 1"

4 Chris MORAN Chicago (Solorio 107' 51 /2

5 Jaylin WADE Chicago 97' 41 /2

6 Orrin MYRICK Chicago (Mt. 95' 8"

Kaelin PARKER Chicago (Urban DNS

Louis COX Chicago (St. Rita) DNS

 Men's  Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Chicago (Urban Prep/Engle 2796 79

2 Chicago (St. Rita) 2834 75

3 Chicago (De La Salle) 2803 58

4 Chicago (Phillips) 2745 53

5 Chicago (Mt. Carmel) 2820 51

6 Chicago (Lindblom) 2738 48

7 Chicago (Dunbar) 2714 44

 Men's  Scores (cont'd)
Pl Team Code Score

8 Chicago (University) 2838 43

9 Chicago (Solorio Academy) 2930 18

9 Chicago (King) 2734 18

11 Chicago (Noble/Johnson) 2924 14

12 Chicago (DuSable) 2715 12

13 Chicago (Noble/Comer) 2908 7

14 Chicago (South Shore Inte 2935 5
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